ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RANJIT KUMAR BAG & The Hon'ble DR. SUBESH KUMAR DAS

Case No - CCP 20 OF 2018 (OA 467 of 2017)

Arabinda Sarkar Vs Ms. Roshni Sen, IAS, The Secretary, Women & Child Development and Social Welfare Deptt.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessar 3
08 12.12.2018	For the Applicant : Mrs. S. Mitra, Learned Advocate.	
	For the Contemnor/O.P : None	
	For Finance Department: Mr. M.N. Roy, Learned Advocate.	
	For the A.G., W.B. : Mr. B. Mitra, Departmental Representative.	
	Compliance report submitted on behalf of the	
	contemnor before the Tribunal is kept on record.	
	Mrs. S. Mitra, Learned Counsel for the applicant	
	submits that the order of the Tribunal was partly complied	
	with by making refund of an amount of Rs. 2,16,546/- but	
	revision of pay was not done as directed by this Tribunal.	
	On consideration of the document annexed to the	
	compliance report, we find that pension and gratuity of	
	the applicant has already been revised from Rs. 11,885/-	
	to Rs. 12,385/- and from Rs. 4,41,238/- to Rs. 4,59,800/-	
	respectively. This pension and gratuity of the applicant	
	would not have been revised, had the pay fixation not been	
	done in compliance with the direction given by the	
	Tribunal. Accordingly, we do not find any merit in the	
	submission made on behalf of the applicant. The	

ORDER SHEET

Came Na	Arabinda Sarkar			
Form No.	Vs. Ms. Roshni Sen, IAS, The Secretary, Women & Child Development and Social Welfare Deptt			
Case No. <u>CCP 20</u>	OF 2018 (OA 467 of 2017)			
	contempt application is thus	dismissed.		
	Let a plain copy of the order be supplied to both			
	parties.			
	(0.14.7.4.0)	(51(510)		
	(S.K.DAS) Member (A)	(R.K.BAG) Member (J)		
	Womboi (71)	Wombor (0)		
H.S				